
2024 RGVGCA/DONNA ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 McAllen Memorial 282 - 281 = 563 1 Nick Luna (Weslaco High A) 67 - 68 = 135

2 Weslaco High A 284 - 284 = 568 2 Levi Bennett (Los Fresnos) 68 - 70 = 138

3 Sharyland High 295 - 288 = 583 *3 Tommy Ochoa (McAllen Memorial) 71 - 69 = 140

4 McAllen High A 321 - 296 = 617 **4 Rex Flores (McAllen High A) 69 - 71 = 140

5 Edinburg Vela 309 - 316 = 625 ***5 Kai Tamez (McAllen Memorial) 69 - 71 = 140

6 Los Fresnos 304 - 327 = 631 6 Adam Segura (Weslaco High A) 71 - 69 = 140

7 Weslaco High B 330 - 345 = 675 7 Diego Amour (McAllen Memorial) 70 - 71 = 141

8 PSJA Southwest 357 - 336 = 693 8 Liam McGurk (McAllen Memorial) 72 - 70 = 142

9 Weslaco East 342 - 359 = 701 9 Ocatavio Cantu (Sharyland High) 73 - 70 = 143

10 Corpus Christi King 351 - 357 = 708 10 Vik Akin (Sharyland High) 71 - 73 = 144

11 La Joya High 349 - 392 = 741

12 Edinburg High 378 - 384 = 762   * - won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

13 Donna High 385 - 396 = 781  ** - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

14 Edinburg North 404 - 380 = 784 *** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

15 McAllen High B 369 - NS = 369

Date:  November 15-16, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  81 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Calm   80°   6-9 mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm   81°   8-9 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

26 Dante Salinas (Edinburg Economedes) 81 - 79 = 160

41 Jose Falcon (Edinburg Economedes) 92 - 83 = 175

61 Eran Alanis (Edinburg Economedes) 97 - 97 = 194

36 Erick Aleman (Edinburg Vela) 78 - 89 = 167

42 Robert Gonzales (Edinburg Vela) 90 - 86 = 176

78 Cruz Martinez (Corpus Christi Miller) 136 - 136 = 272

73 Jose Ureste (Corpus Christi Miller) 107 - 105 = 212

77 Diego Delgado (Donna North) 135 - 136 = 271

58 Francisco Leon (Donna North) 99 - 93 = 192



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

15 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen Memorial 2nd Weslaco High A

5 Kai Tamez 69 - 71 = 140 6 Adam Segura 71 - 69 = 140

8 Liam McGurk 72 - 70 = 142 1 Nick Luna 67 - 68 = 135

3 Tommy Ochoa 71 - 69 = 140 12 Zach Nittler 73 - 74 = 147

7 Diego Amour 70 - 71 = 141 18 Levi Nittler 78 - 77 = 155

14 Evan McGurk 73 - 75 = 148 11 Jared Diaz 73 - 73 = 146

TEAM TOTAL:  282 - 281 = 563 TEAM TOTAL:  284 - 284 = 568

3rd Sharyland High 4th McAllen High A

9 Octavio Cantu 73 - 70 = 143 4 Rex Flores 69 - 71 = 140

16 Lorenzo Garza 75 - 74 = 149 26 Avion Loera 83 - 77 = 160

12 Pablo Treviño 76 - 71 = 147 17 Gael Farias 75 - 76 = 151

10 Vik Akin 71 - 73 = 144 33 Jacob McGurk 94 - 72 = 166

23 Fernando Gomez 79 - 78 = 157

TEAM TOTAL:  295 - 288 = 583 TEAM TOTAL:  321 - 296 = 617

5th Edinburg Vela 6th Los Fresnos

14 Ramiro Betancourt 73 - 75 = 148 2 Levi Bennett 68 - 70 = 138

26 Ryan Brown 81 - 79 = 160 18 Jay Gomez 74 - 81 = 155

30 Nick Chaleff 79 - 83 = 162 24 Marco Garza 80 - 79 = 159

18 Isaiah Palacios 76 - 79 = 155 47 Joaquin Martinez 87 - 98 = 185

43 Noah Dupree 92 - 85 = 177 45 Nestor Rodriguez 82 - 97 = 179

TEAM TOTAL:  309 - 316 = 625 TEAM TOTAL:  304 - 327 = 631

7th Weslaco High B 8th PSJA Southwest

24 Jason Meza 75 - 84 = 159 39 Gerardo Uresti 92 - 81 = 173

32 Elian Silva 79 - 86 = 165 39 Javier Casas Jr 89 - 84 = 173

33 Zeke Aldrete 82 - 84 = 166 43 Orlando Cedillo 91 - 86 = 177

47 Jay Treviño 94 - 91 = 185 38 Gael Garcia 85 - 85 = 170

64 Sergio Gaitan 95 - 102 = 197

TEAM TOTAL:  330 - 345 = 675 TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 336 = 693

9th Weslaco East 10th Corpus Christi King

21 Marcus Ortiz 82 - 74 = 156 21 Timothy Cantu 77 - 79 = 156

30 Daniel Galvan 77 - 85 = 162 36 Bryce Cantu 84 - 83 = 167

47 Davian Gonzales 88 - 97 = 185 46 Charles McCoy 87 - 93 = 180

65 Eduardo Medina 95 - 105 = 200 72 Sammy Lugo 109 - 102 = 211

66 Joshua Garza 99 - 103 = 202 69 Ryder Duiett 103 - 105 = 208

TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 359 = 701 TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 357 = 708



11th La Joya High 12th Edinburg High

26 Eduardo Landois 76 - 84 = 160 50 Austin Garcia 92 - 96 = 188

50 Josue Dominguez 91 - 97 = 188 dnf Nathaniel Guerra NS - 95 = NT

66 Humberto Garcia 94 - 108 = 202 55 Bryan Gonzalez 94 - 97 = 191

55 Ethan Ramos 88 - 103 = 191 68 Roel Alaffa 93 - 110 = 203

dnf Daniel Treviño 117 - NS = NT 63 Efren Tijerina 99 - 96 = 195

TEAM TOTAL:  349 - 392 = 741 TEAM TOTAL:  378 - 384 = 762

13th Donna High 14th Edinburg North

33 Colton Cadena 85 - 81 = 166 53 Rio Cortez 101 - 89 = 190

58 Bernardo Alvarez 95 - 97 = 192 60 Johnathon Elisondo 99 - 94 = 193

69 Carlos Alvarez 105 - 103 = 208 55 Rolando Martinez 101 - 90 = 191

74 Osvaldo Hernandez 112 - 115 = 227 71 Diego Gonzalez 103 - 107 = 210

74 Jonathan Lopez 100 - 127 = 227 76 Nicholas Ramirez 122 - 119 = 241

TEAM TOTAL:  385 - 396 = 781 TEAM TOTAL:  404 - 380 = 784

15th McAllen High B

53 Andres Perez 93 - 97 = 190

61 Anthony Gonzalez 92 - 102 = 194

52 Trey Canchola 95 - 94 = 189

dnf Caleb Palomin 89 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  369 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Nick Luna Weslaco High A 67 68 135

2 Levi Bennett Los Fresnos 68 70 138

3 Tommy Ochoa McAllen Memorial 71 69 140

4 Rex Flores McAllen High A 69 71 140

5 Kai Tamez McAllen Memorial 69 71 140

6 Adam Segura Weslaco High A 71 69 140

7 Diego Amour McAllen Memorial 70 71 141

8 Liam McGurk McAllen Memorial 72 70 142

9 Octavio Cantu Sharyland High 73 70 143

10 Vik Akin Sharyland High 71 73 144

11 Jared Diaz Weslaco High A 73 73 146

12 Zach Nittler Weslaco High A 73 74 147

Pablo Treviño Sharyland High 76 71 147

14 Evan McGurk McAllen Memorial 73 75 148

Ramiro Betancourt Edinburg Vela 73 75 148

16 Lorenzo Garza Sharyland High 75 74 149

17 Gael Farias McAllen High A 75 76 151

18 Levi Nittler Weslaco High A 78 77 155

Isaiah Palacios Edinburg Vela 76 79 155

Jay Gomez Los Fresnos 74 81 155

21 Marcus Ortiz Weslaco East 82 74 156

Timothy Cantu Corpus Christi King 77 79 156

23 Fernando Gomez Sharyland High 79 78 157

24 Marco Garza Los Fresnos 80 79 159

Jason Meza Weslaco High B 75 84 159

26 Avion Loera McAllen High A 83 77 160

Ryan Brown Edinburg Vela 81 79 160

Eduardo Landois La Joya High 76 84 160

Dante Salinas (ind) Edinburg Economedes 81 79 160

30 Nick Chaleff Edinburg Vela 79 83 162

Daniel Galvan Weslaco East 77 85 162

32 Elian Silva Weslaco High B 79 86 165

33 Jacob McGurk McAllen High A 94 72 166

Zeke Aldrete Weslaco High B 82 84 166

Colton Cadena Donna High 85 81 166

36 Bryce Cantu Corpus Christi King 84 83 167

Erick Aleman (ind) Edinburg Vela 78 89 167

38 Gael Garcia PSJA Southwest 85 85 170

39 Gerardo Uresti PSJA Southwest 92 81 173

Javier Casas Jr PSJA Southwest 89 84 173

41 Jose Falcon (ind) Edinburg Economedes 92 83 175

42 Robert Gonzales (ind) Edinburg Vela 90 86 176

43 Noah Dupree Edinburg Vela 92 85 177

Orlando Cedillo PSJA Southwest 91 86 177

45 Nestor Rodriguez Los Fresnos 82 97 179



46 Charles McCoy Corpus Christi King 87 93 180

47 Joaquin Martinez Los Fresnos 87 98 185

Jay Treviño Weslaco High B 94 91 185

Davian Gonzales Weslaco East 88 97 185

50 Josue Dominguez La Joya High 91 97 188

Austin Garcia Edinburg High 92 96 188

52 Trey Canchola McAllen High B 95 94 189

53 Rio Cortez Edinburg North 101 89 190

Andres Perez McAllen High B 93 97 190

55 Ethan Ramos La Joya High 88 103 191

Bryan Gonzalez Edinburg High 94 97 191

Rolando Martinez Edinburg North 101 90 191

58 Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 95 97 192

Francisco Leon (ind) Donna North 99 93 192

60 Johnathon Elisondo Edinburg North 99 94 193

61 Anthony Gonzalez McAllen High B 92 102 194

Eran Alanis (ind) Edinburg Economedes 97 97 194

63 Efren Tijerina Edinburg High 99 96 195

64 Sergio Gaitan PSJA Southwest 95 102 197

65 Eduardo Medina Weslaco East 95 105 200

66 Joshua Garza Weslaco East 99 103 202

Humberto Garcia La Joya High 94 108 202

68 Roel Alaffa Edinburg High 93 110 203

69 Ryder Duiett Corpus Christi King 103 105 208

Carlos Alvarez Donna High 105 103 208

71 Diego Gonzalez Edinburg North 103 107 210

72 Sammy Lugo Corpus Christi King 109 102 211

73 Jose Ureste (ind) Corpus Christi Miller 107 105 212

74 Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 112 115 227

Jonathan Lopez Donna High 100 127 227

76 Nicholas Ramirez Edinburg North 122 119 241

77 Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 135 136 271

78 Cruz Martinez (ind) Corpus Christi Miller 136 136 272

dnf Daniel Treviño La Joya High 117 NS NT

dnf Nathaniel Guerra Edinburg High NS 95 NT

dnf Caleb Palomin McAllen High B 89 NS NT


